

https://www.ifcci.org.in/

<u>Events</u>

IFCCI BANGALORE Monday & Tuesday, 01.07.2019 & 02.07.2019

IFCCI Indo-French session with French Delegation



The Indo-French Chamber of Commerce and Industry (IFCCI) in Bangalore organized a customized full day knowledge seminar on 'India and Doing Business' along with a company visit for a delegation of 10 leaders representing various companies from Lille, France.

The day-long seminar was held at The Oberoi, Bangalore on Monday, the 1st July 2019, where the entrepreneurs discussed the various aspects of doing business in India, covering the advantages & challenges and the scope of growth. They were also presented the landscape of the country to understand the work, life, and culture, which was followed by a series of success stories of French companies in India.



https://www.ifcci.org.in/

The company visit was organised on Tuesday, the 2nd July 2019 to Amadeus Software Labs, Bangalore. The visit included an interactive meeting with the leaders of Amadeus Labs to learn more about the company, its inception and its success in India along with a tour of their office, succeeded by lunch.

About Indo-French Chamber of Commerce & Industry (IFCCI)

Established in 1977, the Indo-French Chamber of Commerce belongs to a worldwide network of 120 French Chambers (CCIFI) in 90 countries with over 33,000 companies. One of the most active bilateral chambers in India, the Indo-French Chamber is a private association that promotes mutually beneficial trade relations between India & France and caters for its members' needs and interests. The Chamber has four offices in Mumbai, New Delhi, Chennai, Bangalore and two representations in Chandigarh and Pune. For more information, please visit https://www.ifcci.org.in/

For event enquiries, please contact:

Priyank Prakash Manager – Events & Membership Phone: (080) 6194 9799 E-mail: <u>priyank.prakash@ifcci.org.in</u>

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ishita Jain Manager - Communications Phone: (011) 30 68 10 83 E-mail: <u>ishita.jain@ifcci.org.in</u>